Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin BUSINESS COMMITTEE



Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.



P.O. Box 365 • Oneida, WI 54155 Telephone: 920-869-4364 • Fax: 920-869-4040



UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

RESOLUTION # 1-26-05-C 2005 ROAD CONSTRUCTION CONTROL SCHEDULE ONEIDA NATION-IRR ROAD SYSTEM

WHEREAS, the Oneida Nation of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a treaty tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Nation of Wisconsin, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribe Constitution by the Oneida General Council, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Nation, as part of its ongoing process of Transportation Improvement Program Planning, has identified road construction priority projects; and,

WHEREAS, the road construction priority projects are identified on the Oneida Nation of Wisconsin 2004 Transportation Improvement Plan / Long Range Transportation Plan submitted by support resolution and accepted by the BIA and,

WHEREAS, the Oneida Nation of Wisconsin has identified that implementation of these road construction priority improvements will enhance safety of travel on the Reservation, economic development, housing and the general welfare of the Tribe;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: The Oneida Nation Business Committee does hereby request to receive their Relative Need Percentage in the amount of \$284,856.30 to conduct IRR construction activities on the Oneida Nation Reservation.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: The Oneida Nation Business Committee hereby authorizes its Department of Public Works Director and Transportation Planner and Transportation Engineer to submit Control Schedules on behalf of the Oneida Nation Business Committee.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of nine (9) members of whom five (5) members constitute a quorum. _7 members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the _26th day of _January 2005; that the forgoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of _6 members for; _0 members against and _0 members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Julie Barton, Tribal Secretary Oneida Business Committee